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order that • system in consonance with the needs o f the country may be evolved The decisions of individual States are awaited

Details of a common admission test that may be held for the Higher Technological Institutes are being formulated in consultation with the authorities of the Institutes

Commercial Education

352. Shri D. C. Sharma* Will the Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No 206 on the 5th August, 1959 and state the further progress made m examining the question of reorganisation of Commeaal Education by a Joint Committee of the Inter-University Board, the All India Council for Technical Education and the University Grants Commission7

The Deputy Minister o f Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs (Dr M. M. Das): 1 Since August 1959, the Committee has held two meetings and discussed various other aspects of Education for Commerce, as for instance, Commerce education at Secondary education level, co-ordination between professional bodies and Commerce institutions, employment opportunities for Commerce graduates, Correspondence Courses, executive development programme etc. The Committee has also had the benefit of the advice of an American expert, whose services were specially made available by the Ford
Foundation.

2 The Sub-Committees appointed by the Committee are formulating detailed proposals regarding Commerce education at the Secondary level,1 diploma courses in the Polytechnics, practical training of Commerce students and co-ordination between professional bodies and educational institutions. *r

3 Further replies received to the questionnaire are being analysed On-the-spot information is being collected by interviewing educationists, industrialists and others to supplement the material obtained through written replies to the questionnaire.

Re-employment of Retired Officers

353. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Central Government Class I and Class II Officers who have been given extension or re-employment after superannuation
m the year 1959-60 so far (Ministry/
Department wise), and

(b) the main reason for these extension and re-employments?

The Minister in the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri Datar): (a) and
(b) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House in due course

Houses for Scheduled Castes in Himachal Pradesh

354 Shri D. C Sharma: Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state

(a) the number of houses constructed for Scheduled Castes in rural and urban areas of Himachal Pradesh between 1954 and 1958, and

(b) the names of the various communities of Scheduled Castes living therein’

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri Datar) (a) and (b) The information has been called for from the Himachal Pradesh Administration and will be laid on the Table of the House as soon as it is received

1 Humayun Tomb, New Delhi

355. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs be pleased to state*

(a) the amount spent on the maintenance of Humayun Tomb, New Delhi, during 1958-59, and

(b) the amount proposed to be spent during 1959-60’
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The Depair W h M w o t BdeatlAc Beseamfc mad Cattwal Attain (D>.
X . M. Baa): (a) Rs. 7,814.

(b) Rs. 9,986.

BMbnatfonal Institution* of Punjab

SM. Shri D. G. Sharma: Will the Minister of Edaeatlea be pleased to state:

(a) the number of private educational institutions of the Punjab which applied for non-recurring grants from the Central Government during 1959-60 so far;

(c) Yes.

(d) It is not possible to mention the exact date of disposal; some cases have been rejected and some are under scrutiny. In other cases complete information is not available and has been called for.

(b) the amount sanctioned to each institution so far;

(c) whether some such cases are still pending disposal; and

(d) if so, by what date the pending cases will be disposed off

The Minister of Education (Dr.
K. L. Shrimali): (a) 99.

(b) Non-recurring grants were sanctioned to only 17 institutions as follows:
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Expenditure Tax Collections in Punjab

857. Shri D. C. Sbanna: will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state the total amount collected as Expenditure Tax in Punjab State during 1958-59 (District-wise)?

The Minister of Finance (Shri Morarji Desai): District-wise collec-

i Mukand Lai National College, JamunaNsgar

2. Arya College, Ludhisns
3. Dev Samaj College for Women, Ferozepur
4. D.A.V College, Ambala City
5. Vsish College, Bhiwani . . . .
6 Sohanlal Training G-l!egs, Ambala

7. Hindu College, Sonepat
8 Vaish College, Rohtak
9 G G N KhalsaCollege,Ludhiana
10. Dev Sama; College for Girls, Ambala City ri. R.S.D. College, Ferozepur City
12 Montgomery G. N Basic Training College, Jullundur
13. Kaiturba Rural Institute, Rajptu-a
14. G.H.G. Khalsa Training College, Gurusar Sadhar (Ludhiana)

15. Dayanand College, Hissar
16. S. M. Hindu High School, Sonepat
17. Thapar Institute of Engineering & Technology, Patiala .

